
2026 University of Maryland Eastern Shore Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (6), Opp (10)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Thompson  (4), Mentzer (3), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (11-11), Perkins (5-
5), Skinner (2-2), Weber (2-2), Mentzer (1-1), Thompson  (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Meyer, Lola .417 4-4 12 0 5 0 0 0 1 5 .417 0 1 2 0 .462 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
0 Mentzer, Kinsey .286 3-3 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 1-1 2 1 1 .750
10 Skinner, Skylar .273 4-4 11 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 0 1 0 0 .308 1 0 4-5 4 5 0 1.000
15 Manzo, Araceli .250 3-2 8 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .375 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 2 .500
9 Gunther, Emily .167 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 13 0 1 .929
22 Perkins, Paige .111 4-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 0 0 .111 0 0 1-1 6 5 2 .846
7 Lilly, Ryleigh .000 3-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 4 0 1 0 .400 1 0 0-0 3 1 2 .667
21 Weber, Chloe .500 3-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
13 Clark, Makalah .250 3-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
24 Hudson, Kai .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 1 4 4 .667 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
4 Lacey, Jada .167 4-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 14 2 .895
8 Richards, Paris .143 4-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
3 Calvin, Clarke .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
16 Brown, Dani .000 3-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
20 Beltran, Gabriella .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
11 Dickerson, Tyla .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
2 Thompson , Aylena .000 1-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
6 Nunez, Amaya .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .204 4-4 93 15 19 3 0 1 10 25 .269 7 3 15 0 .276 2 0 9-10 58 36 11 .895
Opponents .375 4-4 104 43 39 9 3 1 34 57 .548 14 5 6 0 .464 2 1 8-9 60 34 9 .913

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Richards, Paris 3.00 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 9 7 4 0 1 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0 1 1
21 Weber, Chloe 6.56 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 15 5 8 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 0 0 0
16 Brown, Dani 9.13 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 17 17 10 5 3 1 0 0 1.545 0 3 0 1 0
4 Lacey, Jada 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.90 0-3 11 4 0 0 0 22.1 39 43 22 14 6 2 2 1 .750 0 6 0 2 1
Opponents 1.12 3-0 6 3 1 0 0 25.0 20 15 4 7 15 3 0 1 .400 0 4 0 2 0



2026 University of Maryland Eastern Shore Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Beltran, Gabriella 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Skinner, Skylar 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Meyer, Lola 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Dickerson, Tyla 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Brown, Dani 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Weber, Chloe 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Hudson, Kai 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Calvin, Clarke 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Thompson , Aylena 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 4 0
13 Clark, Makalah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gunther, Emily 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lacey, Jada 19 3 14 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Perkins, Paige 13 6 5 2 .846 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
0 Mentzer, Kinsey 4 2 1 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 3 0
7 Lilly, Ryleigh 6 3 1 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Richards, Paris 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Manzo, Araceli 4 2 0 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Nunez, Amaya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 105 58 36 11 .895 0 11 0 1.000 7 0
Opponents 103 60 34 9 .913 0 15 2 .882 2 0


